Permits can be completed online and are also available for download. More

information is available here. Updated 7/1/23

BASE ASSUMPTION - NEW CONSTRUCTION COST IS APPROXIMATELY

$150/SF

New SF Dwelling

New MF Dwelling

New Commercial/Industrial
Remodel/Addition Existing Res.

Remodel/Addition Existing Comm.

Certificate of Occupancy
Annual CO Inspection (Liquor)

Annual CO Inspection (non-Liquor)

Barns (Agriculture > 1000 sf)
Sheds (> 120sf & <1000sf")
Roof

Siding

Replacement Window
Deck/Porches

Fence

Swimming Pool (Above Ground)
Swimming Pool (In-Ground)
Demolition

Solid Fuel Burning Appliance
Reinspections

Signs

Residential HVAC (new)
Replacement HVAC

Ductwork (Sheetmetal)
Insulation

Commercial Ground Mount Solar
Residential Solar Installation
Permit Card Replacement
Temporary Dwelling
Foundation Only

Paper Application Submittal Fee

$5/$1,000 or $600 min
$5/$1,000 or $600 min
$5/$1,000 or $600 min
$6/$1,000 or $60 min
$6/$1,000 or $60 min
$60

$100

$100

$6/$1,000 or $60 min
$6/$1,000 or $60 min
$6/$1,000 or $60 min
$6/$1,000 or $60 min
$6/$1,000 or $60 min
$6/$1,000 or $60 min
$60

$60

$125

$60

$60

$50

$50

$60

$60

$60

$60

1% of contract value
$6/$1,000 or $60 min
$25

$60

$60

$25




