• Permits can be completed online and are also available for download. More information is available here. Updated 7/1/23

BASE ASSUMPTION - NEW CONSTRUCTION COST IS APPROXIMATELY

\$150/SF	
New SF Dwelling	\$5/\$1,000 or \$600 min
New MF Dwelling	\$5/\$1,000 or \$600 min
New Commercial/Industrial	\$5/\$1,000 or \$600 min
Remodel/Addition Existing Res.	\$6/\$1,000 or \$60 min
Remodel/Addition Existing Comm.	\$6/\$1,000 or \$60 min
Certificate of Occupancy	\$60
Annual CO Inspection (Liquor)	\$100
Annual CO Inspection (non-Liquor)	\$100
Barns (Agriculture > 1000 sf)	\$6/\$1,000 or \$60 min
Sheds ($> 120 \text{sf } \& < 1000 \text{sf}$)	\$6/\$1,000 or \$60 min
Roof	\$6/\$1,000 or \$60 min
Siding	\$6/\$1,000 or \$60 min
Replacement Window	\$6/\$1,000 or \$60 min
Deck/Porches	\$6/\$1,000 or \$60 min
Fence	\$60
Swimming Pool (Above Ground)	\$60
Swimming Pool (In-Ground)	\$125
Demolition	\$60
Solid Fuel Burning Appliance	\$60
Reinspections	\$50
Signs	\$50
Residential HVAC (new)	\$60
Replacement HVAC	\$60
Ductwork (Sheetmetal)	\$60
Insulation	\$60
Commercial Ground Mount Solar	1% of contract value
Residential Solar Installation	\$6/\$1,000 or \$60 min
Permit Card Replacement	\$25
Temporary Dwelling	\$60
Foundation Only	\$60
Paper Application Submittal Fee	\$25